Install_DOB30P977_DG68-01308A-00_EN+MES+CFR.indb   9
ith
CON TRO L
VE RHAN G
” (3.5CM)
MOU NT ING PLATF OR M
ET FACE
INSTAL LED RA NGE TOP - SIDE VI EW
24" (61.0CM )
MBEDDED GR IDDL E
ith
CON TRO L
VE RHAN G
” (3.5CM)
MOU NT ING PLATF OR M
ET FACE
INSTAL LED RA NGE TOP - SIDE VI EW
24" (61.0CM )
Features & Benefi ts
• SimmerSear™ brass burners
• Ultra-wide 15-inch grates
• Auto Connect to compatible ventilation through Bluetooth
• SmartThings Wi-Fi connectivity
• Illumina™ Knobs
• Perma-Flame™
• LP conversion Kit
Controls
CONTROL TYPE Knobs
ILLUMINA™ KNOBS White
Yes
BLUETOOTH AUTO CONNECT
VENTILATION Yes
CONTROL SHOWER LIGHTING Yes
48-Inch Gas Rangetop
Weights & Dimensions
63
90
PRODUCT DIMENSIONS
CUTOUT REQUIRED
Technical Details
ELECTRICAL REQUIREMENT 120V, 60 Hz, 20A
AVAILABLE FUEL TYPES Natural Gas, Liquid Propane
Yes
Warranty
FULL COVERAGE 2 Years
Cooktop
NUMBER OF BURNERS 6 Brass
Yes
22,000
16,000
16,000
16,000
22,000
9,000
BRASS BURNER CAPS Yes
GRIDDLE Sold Separately
WOK RING Yes
DTT48T960GS/DA  – Silver Stainless, Natural Gas/Liquid Propane
DTT48T960GM/DA – Graphite Stainless, Natural Gas/Liquid Propane
DTT48T960G 48-Inch Gas Rangetop
Accessories (Optional)
ARG48 Griddle for 48" Range and Rangetop
Model numbers, specifications and prices are subject to change at any time without notice.
Visit dacor.com for the most up-to-date information. | Effective October 25, 2024
48-Inch Gas Rangetop
DTT48T960G 48-Inch Gas Rangetop
Installation Requirements
A - RANGETOP CUTOUT (IN/MM) 48 / 121.9
B  - RANGETOP CUTOUT
MINIMUM (IN/MM) 48 / 121.9
B  - RANGETOP CUTOUT
RECOMMENDED (IN/MM) 54 / 137.2
English16
Installation Requirements
In Preparation
1.
chassis and anything in the cabinet below.
2. Remove all packing material and accessories from the rangetop, and verify that all items are present before
beginning the installation.
Location Requirements
Before you begin the installation, review this section thoroughly. These dimensions must be met for safe
CAUTION
The rangetop complies with the maximum allowable wood-cabinet temperature of 194 °F (90 °C).
Ensure the wall covering, countertops, and surrounding cabinets can withstand this temperature to avoid
discoloration, delamination, or melting.
Maintain These Minimum Clearances
1. Vertical to combustible surface from
rangetop grate level; if installing a
ventilation hood, check hood spec's for
minimum required clearances.
2. See Cabinet/Countertop Dimensions
-Top View.
3.
cabinets more than a horizontal distance
of 10" (25.4 cm) from the edge of the
rangetop.
Rangetop DTT36T960 DTT48T960
A 36" (91.44 cm) 48" (121.9 cm)
B
36" (91.44 cm)*
42" (106.7 cm)**
48" (121.9 cm)*
54" (137.2 cm)**
* Minimum
** Recommended
A: Rangetop cutout
B: Range hood cutout
INSTALL_TOP_DTT48T960_DG68-01476A-00_EN+MES+CFR.indb   16
Installation Requirements
English18
Countertop Cutout Dimensions
Cabinet/Countertop Dimensions (front view)
A
1 1/2” (3.8 cm) typical
countertop thickness1/2” (1.3 cm)
overhang, both sides
10” (25.4 cm) to
combustible side
wall min. both sides
Mounting platform
1” (2.5 cm) min.
thickness
36” (91.4 cm)
typical
7 3/4”
(19.7 cm)
Recommended gas and
electrical service location,
consult local code
Installed Rangetop (side view)
24” (61.0 cm)
Cabinet face
Countertop
Mounting platform
Installed control
panel overhang
1 3/4" (4.3cm)
CAUTION
Cutout dimensions must be observed. Any overage could be create severe problems.
NOTE
Cabinet tolerances +1/16" (+1.6 mm) -0 unless otherwise noted.
Installation Requirements
English18
Countertop Cutout Dimensions
Cabinet/Countertop Dimensions (front view)
A
1 1/2” (3.8 cm) typical
countertop thickness1/2” (1.3 cm)
overhang, both sides
10” (25.4 cm) to
combustible side
wall min. both sides
Mounting platform
1” (2.5 cm) min.
thickness
36” (91.4 cm)
typical
7 3/4”
(19.7 cm)
Recommended gas and
electrical service location,
consult local code
Installed Rangetop (side view)
24” (61.0 cm)
Cabinet face
Countertop
Mounting platform
Installed control
panel overhang
1 3/4" (4.3cm)
CAUTION
Cutout dimensions must be observed. Any overage could be create severe problems.
NOTE
Cabinet tolerances +1/16" (+1.6 mm) -0 unless otherwise noted.
SIDE VIEW
FRONT VIEW
SIDE VIEW
English 17
27 15/16" (70.9 cm)
27 1/2" (69.9 cm)
25 11/16" (65.3 cm)
22 1/4" (56.5 cm)
36" (91.4 cm)
DTT48T960
27 15/16" (70.9 cm)
27 1/2" (69.9 cm)
25 11/16" (65.3 cm)
22 1/4" (56.5 cm)
48" (121.9 cm)
INSTALL_TOP_DTT48T960_DG68-01476A-00_EN+MES+CFR.indb   17
English 17
27 15/16" (70.9 cm)
27 1/2" (69.9 cm)
25 11/16" (65.3 cm)
22 1/4" (56.5 cm)
36" (91.4 cm)
DTT48T960
27 15/16" (70.9 cm)
27 1/2" (69.9 cm)
25 11/16" (65.3 cm)
22 1/4" (56.5 cm)
48" (121.9 cm)
INSTALL_TOP_DTT48T960_DG68-01476A-00_EN+MES+CFR.indb   17
 Product Dimensions
Countertop Cutout Dimensions
A - RANGETOP CUTOUT (IN/MM) 48 / 121.9
Model numbers, specifications and prices are subject to change at any time without notice.
Visit dacor.com for the most up-to-date information. | Effective October 25, 2024